Idaho St. (7-22,4-16 Big Sky) -vs- ldaho (8-23,4-16 Big Sky)

03/07/20 at Cowan Spectrum, Moscow, ID

Date: 03/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez diﬁ%g:P1M5 10 Idaho St. 38 38 76
Site: Cowan Spectrum, Moscow, 1D Idaho 38 42 80
Referees: LEvon Zakarian, Mark Fulton, Doran Gotschall
Idaho St. 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stutzman,Jared * 32 4-10 2-7 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 13
01 Smellie,Austin * 25 3-5 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 5 4 0 0 0 10
02 Cool,Tarik * 25 3-7 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
05 Maker,Chier * 30 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 6
04 Udengwu,Chidi * 23 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
03 Porter,Malik 27 9-17 0-1 7-10 3-6 9 5 2 4 0 0 25
22  Edelmayer,Jaxon 19 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 6
15 Rushin,Coreyoun 19 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 0 1 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-58 4-19 18-24 8-17 25 17 12 6 1 3 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 1-10 10.00 % 13-18 72.22 %
Total 27-58 46.6 % 4-19 21.1% 18-24 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 O
Idaho 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Allen,Trevon * 37 10-20 3-6 10-12 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 33
34 Blakney,Scott * 27 7-11 0-0 2-2 2-11 13 4 2 2 2 1 16
21  Quinnett,Gabe * 27 3-5 2-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 8
02 Thacker,Damen * 28 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 0 7
05 Forrest,Quinton * 22 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
23 Thiombane,Babacar 13 3-3 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 4 2 2 0 1 7
01 Christmas,Ja'Vary 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15  Fraser,Marquell 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12  Garvin,Chance 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
04 Dixon,Keyshaad 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22  Woodward,Jaxon 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-52 6-11 14-18 8-27 35 20 13 12 2 3 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29 55.17 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 14-23 60.87 % 3-5 60.00 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 30-52 57.7 % 6-11 54.5 % 14-18 77.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Idaho St.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho

FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MAKER,CHIER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by STUTZMAN,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAKER,CHIER

GOOD FT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
GOOD FT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK

TURNOVER by STUTZMAN,JARED
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER
FOUL by MAKER,CHIER

SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

GOOD LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN(in the paint)
FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PORTER,MALIK

19:47
19:36
19:15
18:49
18:30
18:30
18:18
17:55
17:27
17:07
16:46

16:31
16:13
16:13
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:08
16:08
15:53
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:28
15:17
14:48
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:21

14:01
13:55
13:48
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:19
13:00
12:45
12:45

0-2

0-4

2-4
2-6
4-6

4-8
6-8

6-11

7-11

8-11

8-13

8-15
11-15

13-15

13-16
15-16

H2

H4

H2
H4
H2

H4
H2

H5

H 4

H3

HS5

H7
H4

H2

H3
H1

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUINNETT,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
GOOD JUMPER by THACKER,DAMEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BLAKNEY,SCOTT

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,QUINTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TREVON
ASSIST by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB IN by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
FOUL by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

GOOD JUMPER by THACKER,DAMEN
ASSIST by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

SUB OUT by QUINNETT,GABE
SUB IN by DIXON,KEYSHAAD
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON

SUB OUT by THACKER,DAMEN
SUB OUT by FORREST,QUINTON
SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY
SUB IN by GARVIN,CHANCE

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TREVON

MISS FT by ALLEN,TREVON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON
TURNOVER by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

STEAL by THIOMBANE,BABACAR



12:17 15-18 H3 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY
-- ASSIST by DIXON,KEYSHAAD

11:59 FOUL by GARVIN,CHANCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
11:59 SUB OUT by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
11:59 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 11:59
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI 11:59
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 11:59
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER 11:59
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED 11:59
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 11:59
GOOD 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED 11:41 18-18
ASSIST by PORTER,MALIK --
11:15 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK -
GOOD 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED(fastbreak) 11:07 21-18 V3
ASSIST by EDELMAYER,JAXON -
10:37 MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
10:33 21-20 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STUTZMAN,JARED(in the paint) 10:19 23-20 V3
09:58 23-22 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GARVIN,CHANCE

MISS 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 09:44
- REBOUND DEF by GARVIN,CHANCE
09:42 SUB OUT by ALLEN,TREVON
09:42 SUB IN by THACKER,DAMEN
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 09:42
SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK 09:42
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI 09:42
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 09:42
09:27 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY
REBOUND DEF by EDELMAYER,JAXON -
MISS JUMPER by UDENGWU,CHIDI 09:16
- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
09:07 MISS JUMPER by THACKER,DAMEN
- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY
09:02 MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,JARED -
MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED 08:56
- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
08:31 FOUL by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
08:31 TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 08:31
SUB IN by COOL, TARIK 08:31
MISS 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 08:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by UDENGWU,CHIDI(in the paint) 07:59
- REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
07:42 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER --
GOOD LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint) 07:28 25-22 V3
ASSIST by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
07:10 25-24 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN

07:01 FOUL by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:01

07:01 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,JA'VARY

07:01 SUB OUT by DIXON,KEYSHAAD

07:01 SUB OUT by GARVIN,CHANCE

07:01 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT



SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
GOOD FT by STUTZMAN,JARED
GOOD FT by STUTZMAN,JARED
GOOD FT by STUTZMAN,JARED

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOL,TARIK
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED

TURNOVER by PORTER,MALIK

FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER

SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON
MISS FT by PORTER,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by EDELMAYER,JAXON
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI

GOOD LAYUP by EDELMAYER,JAXON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

26-24
27-24
28-24
28-26

28-28

28-31

30-31

30-33

32-33

34-33

34-36

V2
V3
V 4
V2

H3

H1

H3

H1

Vi

H2

SUB IN by FORREST,QUINTON
SUB IN by QUINNETT,GABE

SUB IN by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
SUB IN by ALLEN,TREVON

GOOD JUMPER by THIOMBANE,BABACAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TREVON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
GOOD 3PTR by QUINNETT,GABE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN

STEAL by QUINNETT,GABE

MISS JUMPER by QUINNETT,GABE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)

FOUL by FORREST,QUINTON

FOUL by THACKER,DAMEN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON

GOOD 3PTR by QUINNETT,GABE
ASSIST by BLAKNEY,SCOTT

BLOCK by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
TURNOVER by ALLEN,TREVON
SUB OUT by THACKER,DAMEN



SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI

SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER

GOOD LAYUP by STUTZMAN,JARED(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI

GOOD LAYUP by EDELMAYER,JAXON(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by EDELMAYER,JAXON
MISS 3PTR by EDELMAYER,JAXON

36-36

36-37

36-38

38-38

H1

H2

SUB OUT by FORREST,QUINTON
SUB IN by FRASER,MARQUELL
SUB IN by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON

GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON
SUB OUT by ALLEN,TREVON
SUB IN by DIXON,KEYSHAAD

SUB OUT by DIXON,KEYSHAAD
SUB IN by ALLEN,TREVON
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Idaho St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho
20:00 SUB OUT by FRASER,MARQUELL
20:00 SUB OUT by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
20:00 SUB IN by THACKER,DAMEN
20:00 SUB IN by FORREST,QUINTON
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 20:00
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 19:46 41-38 V3
ASSIST by COOL,TARIK -
FOUL by UDENGWU,CHIDI 19:17
19:17 41-39 V2 GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
19:17 41-40 V1 GOOD FT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
MISS JUMPER by COOL,TARIK(in the paint) 18:56
- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TREVON
18:43 41-42 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON
MISS 3PTR by COOL,TARIK 18:30
- REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
18:20 FOUL by FORREST,QUINTON
18:20 TURNOVER by FORREST,QUINTON
GOOD LAYUP by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 18:05 43-42 V1
18:05 FOUL by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
MISS FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 18:05
- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
17:50 FOUL by THACKER,DAMEN
17:50 TURNOVER by THACKER,DAMEN
MISS 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 17:34
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:19 FOUL by FORREST,QUINTON
17:19 TURNOVER by FORREST,QUINTON
MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED 17:07
REBOUND OFF by MAKER,CHIER -
MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED 16:43
- REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
16:30 43-45 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TREVON

ASSIST by QUINNETT,GABE



MISS JUMPER by UDENGWU,CHIDI

GOOD LAYUP by COOL,TARIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by STUTZMAN,JARED

FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

BLOCK by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK

SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN

SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by STUTZMAN,JARED

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by EDELMAYER,JAXON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PORTER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN
GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK

STEAL by MAKER,CHIER

MISS FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

43-47
45-47

45-49

47-49

47-51

47-53

47-54
49-54

50-54

51-54

52-54

H4
H2

H 4

H2

H4

H 6

H7
H5

H 4

H3

H2

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,QUINTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT

SUB OUT by THACKER,DAMEN
SUB OUT by FORREST,QUINTON
SUB OUT by QUINNETT,GABE
SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB IN by DIXON,KEYSHAAD
SUB IN by GARVIN,CHANCE

SUB IN by FRASER,MARQUELL
SUB IN by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THIOMBANE,BABACAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TREVON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

GOOD LAYUP by THIOMBANE,BABACAR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

MISS JUMPER by FRASER,MARQUELL(in the paint)

FOUL by FRASER,MARQUELL

SUB OUT by GARVIN,CHANCE
SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
TURNOVER by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

FOUL by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

TURNOVER by DIXON,KEYSHAAD
FOUL by THIOMBANE,BABACAR



GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK 11:54 53-54 H1

GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK 11:54 54-54
11:34 54-56 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FRASER,MARQUELL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 11:04 56-56
FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 10:53
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 10:53
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED 10:53

10:48 56-58 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THIOMBANE,BABACAR

TURNOVER by UDENGWU,CHIDI 10:30
10:13 TURNOVER by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
STEAL by EDELMAYER,JAXON 10:13
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,MALIK 09:46
- REBOUND DEF by FRASER,MARQUELL
09:40 TURNOVER by FRASER,MARQUELL
09:40 SUB OUT by FRASER,MARQUELL
09:40 SUB OUT by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
09:40 SUB IN by GARVIN,CHANCE
09:40 SUB IN by QUINNETT,GABE
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI 09:40
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER 09:40
09:26 FOUL by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK 09:26 57-58 H1
MISS FT by PORTER,MALIK 09:26
= REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
09:14 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,KEYSHAAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STUTZMAN,JARED =
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by EDELMAYER,JAXON =
MISS LAYUP by EDELMAYER,JAXON(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK =
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 08:46 59-58 V1
08:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:38
08:38 SUB OUT by DIXON,KEYSHAAD
08:38 SUB IN by THACKER,DAMEN
FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 08:28
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 08:28
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 08:28
08:28 59-59 GOOD FT by ALLEN, TREVON
08:28 59-60 H1 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON
MISS 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 08:13

= REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,TREVON
08:02 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)
07:58 59-62 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKNEY,SCOTT(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 07:38 61-62 H1
07:18 61-64 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PORTER,MALIK 06:58
06:58 STEAL by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
06:45 MISS 3PTR by QUINNETT,GABE
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK --
06:26 FOUL by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:26
06:26 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
06:26 SUB IN by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 06:26
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 06:26
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK 06:26
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 06:26
GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK 06:26 62-64 H2

GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK 06:26 63-64 H1



06:11 63-67 H4 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,TREVON
-- ASSIST by THACKER,DAMEN

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 05:50 65-67 H2
05:50 FOUL by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
05:50 SUB OUT by THIOMBANE,BABACAR
05:50 SUB IN by FORREST,QUINTON

SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED 05:50

SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 05:50

MISS FT by PORTER,MALIK 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
05:24 65-69 H4 GOOD JUMPER by QUINNETT,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ALLEN,TREVON

GOOD JUMPER by COOL,TARIK(in the paint) 05:04 67-69 H2
05:04 FOUL by THACKER,DAMEN
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER 05:04
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI 05:04
GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK 05:04 68-69 H1
04:36 68-72 H4 GOOD 3PTR by THACKER,DAMEN
TURNOVER by PORTER,MALIK 04:15
03:42 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,TREVON
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK =
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 03:20 70-72 H2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by GARVIN,CHANCE
03:19 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB OUT by UDENGWU,CHIDI 03:19
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER 03:19
02:50 TURNOVER by ALLEN,TREVON
STEAL by EDELMAYER,JAXON 02:50
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 02:44
- REBOUND DEF by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
02:13 MISS JUMPER by THACKER,DAMEN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by THACKER,DAMEN
02:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 02:05
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 02:05
01:50 TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 01:50
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 01:50
SUB IN by COOL, TARIK 01:50
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED 01:50
GOOD JUMPER by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:37 72-72
01:37 FOUL by QUINNETT,GABE
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 01:37
SUB OUT by STUTZMAN,JARED 01:37
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 01:37
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 01:37
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 01:37 73-72 V1
FOUL by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 01:29
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 01:29
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 01:29
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK 01:29
SUB IN by STUTZMAN,JARED 01:29
01:29 73-73 GOOD FT by ALLEN, TREVON
01:29 73-74 H1 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON
01:29 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
01:29 SUB IN by GARVIN,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by MAKER,CHIER 01:18
- REBOUND DEF by THACKER,DAMEN
00:46 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43

00:36 FOUL by THACKER,DAMEN
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 00:36 74-74
00:36 SUB OUT by FORREST,QUINTON
00:36 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 00:36
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 00:36
GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 00:36 75-74 V1
00:28 75-76 H1 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,TREVON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
00:28 SUB IN by FORREST,QUINTON
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 00:28
SUB IN by COOL, TARIK 00:28
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint) 00:16
- REBOUND DEF by QUINNETT,GABE
FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 00:12
00:12 MISS FT by QUINNETT,GABE
= REBOUND OFF by GARVIN,CHANCE
FOUL by PORTER,MALIK 00:08
00:08 75-77 H2 GOOD FT by FORREST,QUINTON
00:08 MISS FT by FORREST,QUINTON
REBOUND DEF by MAKER,CHIER =
00:05 FOUL by ALLEN,TREVON
MISS FT by COOL,TARIK 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
00:05 SUB OUT by GARVIN,CHANCE
00:05 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
GOOD FT by COOL,TARIK 00:05 76-77 H1
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 00:05
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 00:05
00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAKER,CHIER 00:05
SUB IN by UDENGWU,CHIDI 00:05
FOUL by PORTER,MALIK 00:04
SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK 00:04
SUB OUT by EDELMAYER,JAXON 00:04
SUB IN by COOL, TARIK 00:04
SUB IN by MAKER,CHIER 00:04

00:04 76-78 H2 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON
00:04 76-79 H3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON

00:04 SUB OUT by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
00:04 SUB IN by GARVIN,CHANCE
MISS 3PTR by COOL,TARIK 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by GARVIN,CHANCE
00:01 SUB IN by BLAKNEY,SCOTT
SUB OUT by COOL,TARIK 00:01
SUB IN by EDELMAYER,JAXON 00:01
FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 00:00
00:00 76-80 H4 GOOD FT by ALLEN,TREVON
00:00 SUB OUT by FORREST,QUINTON
00:00 SUB IN by WOODWARD,JAXON
SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN 00:00
SUB IN by COOL,TARIK 00:00
00:00 MISS FT by ALLEN,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by UDENGWU,CHIDI --



